Oklahoma State Department of Education

OCAS/SPR Superintendent Comparison Report

67 SEMINOLE
1014 STROTHER Enc: $0.00 Warrants: $105,997.53
110 Regular Certified Salaries $76,000.00 223629: JOHNSON, MICHAEL
115 Salary in Lieu of Other Fringe Benefits for $33.36 115 Superintendent/Chief 110
Certified Staff Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
192 Extra Duty/Addenda—Certified $2,400.00 of Charter School
192 Extra Duty/Addenda—Certified $13,000.00 115 Superintendent/Chief 213
213 Health and Accident Insurance - Certified $7,231.44 Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
Personnel of Charter School
251 Retirement - District-Paid - Certified $5,806.50 115 Superintendent/Chief 251
Personnel Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
251 Retirement - District-Paid - Certified $1,042.56 of Charter School
Personnel 115 Superintendent/Chief 116
116 TRS Offset for Certified Staff $483.67 Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
of Charter School
115 Superintendent/Chief 192
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
of Charter School
112 110

Principal/Headmaster/Headmis
tress/Head of School

112
Principal/Headmaster/Headmis
tress/Head of School

112
Principal/Headmaster/Headmis
tress/Head of School

112
Principal/Headmaster/Headmis
tress/Head of School

115 Superintendent/Chief
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
of Charter School

251

116

171

110

251

116

171

171

Base Salary

Fringe Hlth & Acc Ins-CP

Fringe Retirement-DP-CP

TRS Offset Credit

Extra Duty/Addenda—Certified

Base Salary

Fringe Retirement-DP-CP

TRS Offset Credit

Bonus (TR EXEMPT)

Base Salary

Fringe Retirement-DP-CP

TRS Offset Credit

Bonus (TR EXEMPT)

Bonus (TR EXEMPT)

$179,458.00

$76,033.00

$7,231.00

$6,849.00

$484.00

$15,400.00

$19,000.00

$1,403.00

$121.00

$3,500.00

$45,139.00

$3,044.00

$354.00

$150.00

$750.00



