Oklahoma State Department of Education

Enc: \$0.00 Warrants: \$105,997.53

OCAS/SPR Superintendent Comparison Report

OCAS DETAILS SPR DETAILS

67 SEMINOLE

1014

STROTHER

110	Regular Certified Salaries	\$76.000.00	223629: JOHNSON, MICHAEL			\$179,458.00
115	Salary in Lieu of Other Fringe Benefits for				Base Salary	\$76,033.00
	Certified Staff		Executive Officer (CEO)/Head			
192	Extra Duty/Addenda—Certified	\$2,400.00				
192	Extra Duty/Addenda—Certified	\$13,000.00		213	Fringe Hlth & Acc Ins-CP	\$7,231.00
213	Health and Accident Insurance - Certified	\$7,231.44				
251	Personnel Retirement - District-Paid - Certified	\$5,806.50	of Charter School 115 Superintendent/Chief	251	Fringe Retirement-DP-CP	\$6,849.00
231	Personnel	φ5,000.50	Executive Officer (CEO)/Head	231	Fillige Retirement-DF-CF	φ0,049.00
251	Retirement - District-Paid - Certified	\$1,042.56				
_0.	Personnel	ψ.,σ.2.σσ	115 Superintendent/Chief	116	TRS Offset Credit	\$484.00
116	TRS Offset for Certified Staff	\$483.67				,
			of Charter School			
			115 Superintendent/Chief	192	Extra Duty/Addenda—Certified	\$15,400.00
			Executive Officer (CEO)/Head			
			of Charter School			
			112		Base Salary	\$19,000.00
			Principal/Headmaster/Headmis	5		
			tress/Head of School 112	251	Fringe Retirement-DP-CP	\$1,403.00
			Principal/Headmaster/Headmis		Tillige Retilement-DI -OI	\$1,403.00
			tress/Head of School	,		
			112	116	TRS Offset Credit	\$121.00
			Principal/Headmaster/Headmis	3		
			tress/Head of School			
			112	171	Bonus (TR EXEMPT)	\$3,500.00
			Principal/Headmaster/Headmis	3		
			tress/Head of School		D 0.1	0.45.400.00
			115 Superintendent/Chief	110	Base Salary	\$45,139.00
			Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School			
			115 Superintendent/Chief	251	Fringe Retirement-DP-CP	\$3,044.00
			Executive Officer (CEO)/Head	201	Tillige Retilement-DI -OI	\$5,044.00
			of Charter School			
			115 Superintendent/Chief	116	TRS Offset Credit	\$354.00
			Executive Officer (CEO)/Head			
			of Charter School			
			115 Superintendent/Chief	171	Bonus (TR EXEMPT)	\$150.00
			Executive Officer (CEO)/Head			

Executive Officer (CEO)/Head

Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School

of Charter School 115 Superintendent/Chief

171 Bonus (TR EXEMPT)

\$750.00